
Southeastern CT 
Dana Dixon – New London Homeless Hospitality - Center danadixon@nlhhc.org  
Maribel Agosto – SMHA – Maribel.agosto@po.state.ct.us 
Jeanette Dahlberg – Southeastern Employment Services - jeanette.ses@gmail.com 
Marlynn Benker – MASH Shelter - mbenker@mashshelter.org 
Annie Stockton – Alliance for Living – astockton@allianceforliving.org  
Jacqueline Delgado – Alliance for Living – jdelgado@allianceforliving.org 
Stephenie Guess – SMHA – Stephenie.guess@ct.gov 860.859.4645 
Paris Athenian – Reliance House – pathenian@reliancehouse.org 
Elizabeth Lopez – CHC- lopeze@chc1.com  
Sandralee Fernandez – CHC fernans@chc1.com  
Kayla Thornton – Generations Health Center - kthornton@genhealth.org  
Janet Mundle – SMHA – janet.mundle@ct.gov 
Amy Roselle-Cahill, 860-887-6536 x 252, email: arose@reliancehouse.org 
Anthony Dunn, 860-887-6536 x 259, email: adunn@reliancehouse.org 
Steve Depolito steven.depolito@po.state.ct.us 
Diane Marsh   diane.marsh@po.state.ct.us  
Michael Haynie Michael.haynie@po.state.ct.us  
Sharon Sabbath Sharon.sabbath@po.state.ct.us   
Elizabeth Rankin Elizabeth.rankin@po.state.ct.us 
Clare Evento – New London Homeless Hospitality Center 

 
Statewide 
Paula Zepke – DMHAS – Young Adult Services paula.zepke@po.state.ct.us  
Lynette Outlaw – DMHAS – Young Adult Services lynette.outlaw@po.state.ct.us  
Valarie Boykins – DOC/UCONN Valarie.Boykins@po.state.ct.us  
Yvonne Gomez – CVH – Entitlements Yvonne.Gomez@po.state.ct.us  
Robert Pisani – CVH – robert.pisani@po.state.ct.us  
Loan Nguyen – RVS YAS – loan.t.nguyen@ct.gov 
Eric Richards – CVH – eric.richards@ct.gov 

 
New Haven 
Libby Protzman – Columbus House lprotzman@columbushouse.org  
Anthony Mazzara – Columbus House amazzara@columbushouse.org  
Virginia Curbow – Continuum of Care VCurbow@continuumct.org  
Dominique Coleman – Continuum of Care dcoleman@continuumct.org 
Elsa Ward – Fellowship House eward@fellowshipplace.org 
Tammy Gee – DMHAS – Young Adult Services tammy.gee@po.state.ct.us  
Carolyn O’Keefe – DMHAS – Young Adult Services 
Carolyn.O'Keefe@po.state.ct.us     
Chris Evans– Columbus House chrise@columbushouse.org 
Jason Crockett – Bridges – YAS JCROCKETT@BRIDGESMILFORD.ORG  
Carl Reynolds – Columbus House - creynolds@columbushouse.org 
Raven Hodge – Continuum of Care -  rhodge@continuumct.org 
Martha Deeds – Columbus House – Mdeeds@columbushouse.org 
Stewart Remele – Continuum of Care – sremele@continuumct.org 
Chante Austin – LCS – chante.austin@libertycs.org 
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Christina LaPierre – Continuum – clapierre@continuumct.org 
Bobbi Jo Evans – BH Care - bevans@BHcare.org 
Charles Bellino cbellino@continuumct.org 
Colleen Tobin ctobin@continuumct.org 
Michelle Taft mtaft@continuumct.org 
Betsy Branch – Columbus House – bbranch@columbushouse.org 
Diana Desmornes – Columbus House – ddesmornes@columbushouse.org 

 
Manchester 
Keisha Bailey Acevedo – Community Health Resources kbailey-
acevedo@chrhealth.org  
Ericka Williams ewilliams@chrhealth.org 
Melissa Pemberton MPemberton@CHRHEALTH.ORG 

 
Middletown 
Mike Hutner – Consultant mikehutner@aol.com  
Leeann Parent – Columbus House lparent@columbushouse.org  
Ashley Picazio – The Connection – apicazio@theconnectioninc.org 

 
Southwestern CT 
Joe Terenzio – Family & Children’s Agency - jterenzio@keystonehouse.org  
Yvette Ginyard – Family & Children’s Agency  - Pginyard@fcagency.org  
Jamal Benbow – Family & Children’s Agency - jbenbow@fcagency.org  
Karen Sierra – Family & Children’s Agency  – ksierra@fcagency.org  
Yolanda Sierra – Family & Children’s Agency  - ysierra@fcagency.org  
Ashley Hammill – CT Central Coast YMCA - ahammill@cccymca.org 
Rebecca McKeon – Operation Hope – rmckeon@operationhopect.org  
Michaela Marshall – Operation Hope – mmarshall@operationhopect.org 
Monica Geary – New Haven Home Recovery – Bridgeport mgeary@nhhr.org 
Heidi Diaz – Shelter for the Homeless – hdiaz@shelterforhomeless.org 
Richard Trudeau retrudeau@live.com 
Dawn Emerson demerson@nhhr.org  
Lisa Bahadosingh lisa@supportivehousingworks.org  
Lindsay Fabrizio lindsay.fabrizio@gmail.com 
James Little james.little@stvincents.org  
Nelly Angah nelly.angah@stvincents.org  
Kevin Best  kevin.best@stvincents.org 
Keishanna McCalmon  KMcCalmon@nhhr.org 
Lucy Meehan – Supportive Housing Works – 1lucymeehan@gmail.com 

 
Waterbury 
Dana Krofssik – Human Resource Development – danakrofssik@yahoo.com 
Annie Scranton – CHD – Hospitality Center – ascranton@chd.org 
Teddi Creel – Western Mental Health Center – Teddi.Creel@ct.gov 
Daisy Acosta – Staywell Health Center – dacosta@staywellhealth.org 
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New Britain 
Lisa Lacko – CMHA – llacko@cmhacc.org 
Carol Duffy cduffy@friendshipservicecenter.org 
Chassidy Gonzales – CMHA – cgonzales@chmacc.org 

 
Hartford 
Amanda Girardin – Journey Home – amanda.girardin@journeyhomect.org 
Lindsay Green lgreen@icmhg.org 
Rhonda Roberts – Mercy Housing - rhroberts@mercyhousingct.org 
Alba Martinez – Journey Home – albamalejo@gmail.com 
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